

State Vs. Rajdavinder Singh etc.

Present: APP for the state.

All accused in person with his counsel, Sh. G.S.Sandhu, Advocate.

Challan presented before Duty Magistrate as Learned Presiding Officer is availing maternity leave. Office report seen. It be checked and registered. All the accused persons have appeared in person with their counsel Sh. G.S.Sandhu, Advocate. Substantive offence are bailable in nature. As such all the accused are ordered to be released on bail subject to furnishing the bail bonds in the sum of Rs. 20,000/- each with one surety in the like amount. Requisite bail bonds furnished by the accused except Jaskaran Singh which are accepted and attested. Today accused Jaskaran Singh has requested an adjournment as he could not arranged the surety today. In view of the request the accused Jaskaran Singh is directed to furnish the personal bonds in the sum of Rs. 20,000/- which are accepted and attested. Copies of challan and another documents annexed with the challan supply to the accused free of cost. He also suffered a statement to this effect. Now to come up on 10.07.2019 for furnishing regular surety bonds by accused Jaskaran Singh and consideration on charge.

Dated:03.07.2019
Gurvinder Kaur (Steno)

(Aman Sharma)
ACJSD/SDJM,Malout, Duty
UID No.PB-0292